RESOLUTION

PETTY CASH - JAMES CITY COUNTY SKATE PARK AND UPPER COUNTY PARK

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to authorize a petty cash fund of \$100 for the James City County Skate Park and increase the petty cash fund of Upper County Park from \$100 to \$200.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorize the Treasurer to create petty cash of \$100 for the James City County Skate Park and to increase petty cash at the Upper County Park in the amount of \$100.

Vennon

AYE

AYE

AYE

John J. McGlennon Chairman, Board of Supervisors <u>SUPERVISOR</u> VOTE HARRISON AYE KENNEDY AYE

NERVITT

GOODSON

MCGLENNON

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of November, 2001.

pettypkcash.res